## To be published in the extra ordinary Gazette of Pakistan, Part-II

### Government of Pakistan Ministry of National Health Services, Regulations and Coordination (Drug Regulatory Authority of Pakistan) \*\*\*\*\*

## NOTIFICATION

# Islamabad, the 29<sup>th</sup> December, 2023.

**S.R.O. 1872(I)/2023.--** In exercise of the powers conferred by sub-section (1) of section 20 of the Drug Regulatory Authority of Pakistan Act, 2012 (XXI of 2012) read with sub-rule (3) of rule 4 of the Drug Regulatory Authority of Pakistan (Fee and Levy) Rules, 2022, and in partial modification of Notification No. S.R.O. 496(I)/2023 dated the  $17^{th}$  April, 2023, the Drug Regulatory Authority of Pakistan, with the approval of the Policy Board, is pleased to direct that the fee specified in column (4) of the Table below shall be levied in respect of functions specified in column (2) and (3) thereof, namely:-

#### TABLE

Sr.	Regulatory function	Description	Fee (Rs.)
(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)
1	Grant of drug registration	Any drug for import	300,000

[No. F.5-32/2021-B&A]

AAMAR HATIF,

Deputy Director (Legal Affairs).

**The Manager,** Printing Corporation of Pakistan Press, <u>Islamabad.</u>